

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5053/2008

RAM SHANKAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL MANAGER,U.P.FOREST CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5054 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 5055 of 2008  
SLP(C) NO. 5056 of 2008 & SLP(C) NO. 5057 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Office has to clarify, in writing to the undersigned within a  
week, as to why this matter is listed before this Court today.  
Office has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar