

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5053/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2007 in SA No.
734/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM SHANKAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL MANAGER,U.P.FOREST CORP.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)WITH SLP(C) NO. 2063 of 2009
(With Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)SLP(C) NO. 27147 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)SLP(C) NO. 27208 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)SLP(C) NO. 5054 of 2008
(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)SLP(C) NO. 5055 of 2008
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)SLP(C) NO. 5056 of 2008
(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)SLP(C) NO. 5057 of 2008
(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 15/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

2

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ratnakar Das,Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.R. Singh,Sr. Adv.
Mr.D.N. Dubey,Adv.
Ms.Sunita Pandit,Adv.
Mr.Nishant Yadav,Adv
Mr.Avnish Singh Adv.
Mr.H.Tyagi,Adv.
Mr.Ujjan Pal Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Santosh Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Devesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Reply be filed by four weeks.

Put up the matter thereafter on Non-miscellaneous day.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER